
VOLUNTEER TEAM

Michele Gillum
440.787.2080
216.973.0217 cell
mgillum@hospicewr.org

Sue Legg
440.596.3585                               
216.469.6595 Cell 
slegg@hospicewr.org

Marie Jakubiec
330.662.4149
216.372.6400 Cell
mjakubiec@
hospiceofmedina.org

Rochelle Lattimore                
216.763.6443                               
216.970.1321 Cell 
rlattimore@hospicewr.org

Patti Hanrahan
440.414.7363                               
216.970.6342 Cell 
phanrahan@hospicewr.org

Lori Scotese 
216.383.3774                              
216.287.8193 Cell 
lscotese@hospicewr.org

Tina Thonnings
216.383.3729                              
216.385.4584 Cell 
kthonnings@hospicewr.org

Debbie Ludvik
216.298.0249                              
216.470.3958 Cell 
dludvik@hospicewr.org

Indicates your primary 
 Volunteer Service Manager

Lisa Waryck 
440.414.1730                              
216.385.4407 Cell 
lwaryck@hospicewr.org

Meg Shelling
216.486.6598                              
216.318.4388  Cell                                                                                 
mshelling@hospicewr.org

Edie Nelson
216.255.9058
216.210.9678 Cell
enelson@hospicewr.org

Director of Staff Experience Lisa Scotese Gallagher
Team Leader John Bailey
Administrative Assistants Cindy Gagnon &  

Nancy Guder
Compliance Nancy Guder
Education Brittany Biggers
Go-Where-Needed Matt Gesicki
Resource Nurse Joan Ibbett
Support Volunteers Debbie Ludvik
Ames Family Hospice House Patti Hanrahan
David Simpson Hospice House Matt Gesicki
Medina County Inpatient Unit Marie Jakubiec

Ashtabula Teams Sue Legg
Lakeshore Central Teams Meg Shelling
Lakeshore East Team Tina Thonnings
Lakewood Teams Lisa Waryck
Life Enrichment Events Lori Scotese
Lorain County Teams Michele Gillum
Medina County Teams Marie Jakubiec
Mentor Teams Emily Gleason & Patsy Brodie
Navigator Cheryl Eynon & Edie Nelson 
Pediatrics Rochelle Lattimore
Summit County Teams Tasos Tsikles
Warrensville Heights Teams Rochelle Lattimore
Westlake Teams Kelly Peoples & Lisa Waryck

Cindy Gagnon 
216.255.9068
cgagnon@hospicewr.org

Joan Ibbett
216.255.9059                              
216.970.6201 Cell 
jibbett@hospicewr.org

Matt Gesicki                
216.383.3726
216.401.2926 Cell
mgesicki@hospicewr.org

Brittany Biggers
216.383.3742 
216.704.1930 Cell
bbiggers@hospicewr.org

John P. Bailey
216.298.0322
216.213.7150 Cell
jbailey@hospicewr.org

Lisa Scotese Gallagher
216.383.3725
lgallagher@hospicewr.org

Nancy Guder
216.383.3731 
nguder@hospicewr.org

Tasos Tsikles                              
330.241.6280 
216.952.4128 Cell
ttsikles@hospicewr.org

Cheryl Eynon 
216.255.9058                             
216.213.9332 Cell 
ceynon@hospicewr.org

Emily Gleason 
216.255.9127
216.296.9334 Cell
egleason@hospicewr.org

Kelly Peoples 
440.414.1739
216.299.4526 Cell
kpeoples@hospicewr.org 

Patsy Brodie
440.853.5369
216.973.6659 Cell 
pbrodie@hospicewr.org 

Edited 1.27.2020



TEAM CONTACT NUMBERS

If you need to contact someone from the Clinical Team, please dial the number below for the Team needed.

Notify Hospice immediately if you see or are involved in any type of accident or unusual incident while 
volunteering. After business hours, report accidents/incidents to On-Call staff 216.383.5265. Volunteers will be 
financially responsible if they require medical treatment. 

AMES FAMILY HOSPICE HOUSE
440.414.7349

ASHTABULA TEAMS
440.997.6619

BY YOUR SIDE SCHEDULING TEAM
Located at Headquarters
216.383.5265

DAVID SIMPSON HOSPICE HOUSE
216.383.3764

LAKESHORE CENTRAL TEAMS
Located at Lakeshore Campus
216.486.6772

LAKESHORE EAST TEAM
Located at Lakeshore Campus
216.383.3783

LAKEWOOD TEAMS
Located at West Campus
216.227.9048

LORAIN COUNTY TEAMS
440787.2080

MEDINA COUNTY TEAMS
330.722.4771

HMC MEDINA INPATIENT CARE 
CENTER
330.722.0880

MENTOR TEAMS
Located at East Campus
440.951.8692

SUMMIT COUNTY TEAMS
Located at HMC
330.800.2240

WARRENSVILLE HEIGHTS TEAMS
Located at Headquarters
216.486.6512

WESTERN RESERVE NAVIGATOR TEAM
Located at Headquarters
216.486.6512

WESTLAKE TEAMS
Located at West Campus
440.892.6680

AMES FAMILY HOSPICE HOUSE
30080 Hospice Way
Westlake, OH 44145-1077

ASHTABULA OFFICE
1166 Lake Avenue
Ashtabula, OH 44004-2930

DAVID SIMPSON HOSPICE HOUSE
LAKESHORE CAMPUS
300 East 185th Street
Cleveland, OH 44119-1330

EAST CAMPUS
34900 Chardon Road
Chagrin North, Building 1, Suite 105
Willoughby Hills, OH 44094

THE ELISABETH SEVERANCE 
PRENTISS
BEREAVEMENT CENTER
300 East 185th Street
Cleveland, OH 44119-1330

HEADQUARTERS
17876 St. Clair Avenue
Cleveland, OH 44110-2602

HMC HOSPICE OF MEDINA COUNTY
5075 Windfall Road
Medina, OH 44256

HMC LIFE’S TREASURES THRIFT SHOP
317 South Court Street
Medina, OH 44256

HMC THE ROBERTSON BEREAVEMENT 
CENTER
5075 Windfall Road
Medina, OH 44256

LORAIN COUNTY OFFICE
2173 N. Ridge Road E., Suite H
Lorain, OH 44055-3400

WEST CAMPUS
22730 Fairview Center Drive
Fairview Park, OH 44126

LOCATIONS

If you suspect a Federal or State law, a patient’s rights, or the best interests of the Agency have 
been violated, you must report it. Compliance Hotline Voicemail (confidential):  216.383.6688

 800.707.8922  |   hospicewr.org


